AUSTRALIA

s ASSUREDLEARNING

FOCUS ON YOUR FUTURE

Schedule of Fees and Charges 2025

Course Code Course Name Funding Type Eligibility Tuition Fee
AUR31 120 Certificate Ill in Heavy Commercial Vehicle Apprenticeship* No concession $1773.90%
Mechanical Technology - Upgrade Apprenticeship* Health care card/pensioner card holders etc. $525.60%**

PIT-Funding* No concession $469.80

AUR20220 Certificate Il in Automotive Air Conditioning Technology PIT-Funding* Health care card/pensioner card holders etc. $139.20
Fee for Service** N/A $1300.00***

* This quallification is directly aligned with priority industry areas where jobs are today, and info the future. As part of the state government Lower Fees, Local Skills program, through to 31 December 2025
you'll only pay half the tuition fees capped at $1200, or $400 if you're aged 17 - 24 or eligible for a concession. Lower Fees, Local Skills are available to residents of Western Australia, and temporary
residents holding certain visa types. They are not available for people living outside of Western Australia, or international students. The Lower Fees, Local Skills (half price) discount and fee caps have
already been applied to the course fees above.

Note: Fee caps only apply fo the calendar year, so multi-semester courses across more than one calendar year may have a higher fee. Lower Fees, Local Skills half price qualifications only apply to the
tuition fee component, other fees may apply such as resource fees or textbooks etc. that is specific to your course.

**This is a 2-day course fee that includes training and assessment for the three (3) air conditioner/refrigerant units. A Statement of Attainment will be supplied, unless credit tfransfer (CT) and/or recognition
of prior learning (RPL) is granted for full certification.

Note: Studying the AUR20220 - Certificate Il in Automotive Air Conditioning Technology requires the Australian Refrigeration Council’s (ARC) frainee/classroom licence. This application process and fee
are separate to Assured Learning Australia’s fees and charges and must be individually applied for before attending the course.

*** If an RPL assessment is required, an additional payment of $50.00 per unit will apply. The RPL assessment is available to trade qualified individuals with older AUR, MEM or overseas qualification or those
with extensive experience in the automotive industry.

Fee disclaimers:
The Learner tuition fees are indicative only and are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Additional fees may apply such as resource fees, reassessment and reissuing.

Additional fees (GST-free for accredited courses):

e Re-marking of an assessment after three attempts — each unit $25.00
e Replacement of award/qualification/academic record:

o Digital copy resent $20.00

o Results from archive $30.00

o Re-issue of academic statement $50.00
Refunds:

Please refer to your enrolment form for information on refunds and cut-off dates.
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